Notice of Determination

То:		From:		
Office of Planning and Research			City of Westmorland	
For U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address:		
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St.	G	Westmorland, CA 92281	1
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact:	- 1 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3	
	A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	Phone:	760-344-3411	
County Clerk				
County of: Imperial		Lead Agency (if different from above):		
Address: 939 Main Street		A 4.4	474404440	2
El Centro, CA 92243		Address:		-
		Contact:		
		Phone:		
Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):20	22040558	1
Project Title: City of Westmorland Housing Element Update				
Project Location (include county)	City of Westmorland			
Project Description:				
	provides an implementation	7	future needs covering an eight-year ctively addressing the housing needs	
This is to advise that the	City of Westmorland		has approved the above described pr	oject on
June 1, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project: (Date)				
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.				
 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 				
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.				
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.				
4. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.				
5. Findings [were were			III	
This is to certify that the final EIR was available to the General Public at:			ect approval, or the negative Declarati , Westmorland CA 92281	on, is
Signature (Public Agency)	TKM	Tit	le City Environmental Consultar	<u>nt</u>
Date June 2, 2022	D	ate Received for fi	ling at OPR	